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BEAER - [REEBEEHRE

Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

i HH Survey date 17/1 15:00 — 24/1 15:00
s 21 /7.2 Survey method DI HE BHBELAHR B - W4 E5ERGERE Online survey
Zh1t %52 Target population + ke DL_ERYE A B Hong Kong residents aged 12+
4B T A Total sample size 5,043
5] fEELR Response rate 5 704

BWE(E/KF - ESTELE+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

1ZI81) BURasT iR ftry 28 A\ El KRl o - BHERE (EEEE)
F BRI S st BT 2) BHHEE P AYBUSIN U EHE REBUARUE 7> #i 0 A
' RBLENEE ) (FHITEE -

HIRE 77,24 Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

HhEsR 7= Sampling error



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

B reEs HHY Latest survey date: 17-24/1/2022 (N=5,043)
& HEA Last survey date: 17-27/12/2021 (N=5,063)
| _EZEE2 HHH Second last survey date: 23-29/11/2021 (N=5,888)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

(R 283 #2 & Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

100% 20 r 200

- 180

' 43% - 160
| 15
- 140 o
: FTIRES R RE
5 Current GGP not too strict
12.3 L P
. 120 BT SRR
5‘7 % Current GGP too strict

90%

80%

70%

x
[<5)
e —~
= 2
I >
o N
= @
= g
60% S 8
o ho]
2 g
50% == == - | ; - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o - « 10 é F 100 g —;FKEE)XIIKEI(
l = — No restriction at all
e i {(dE))
o EEA IS
40% S Ls &
o {ﬁ\{z Infected case(s) (Ytd)
J S — IR
30% 570 ﬁ - 60 N Group Gathering Prohibition Index
5 K
24
20% E |
10% F 20
0% M JU MAV"VRA AT Y W AL, I\ 0 L0

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@
N A N SRC AR ARCL IR N R N A q\\\ o '\\\ Ot

B HHH (?ﬁ%\%&%f—&% RIS NED
Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)



SRETERL - oiTetam

Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

ERERREABHRBEREEE | ARk  REEBTHEA TR AT RS -
TR AL B TIREE AL c MBAZHENFE I SEFERSEIHIR - NRER SR
HREHE LS LIRS T HK - MEAZETEESHEHEN - AL E5E 1’%_-’35
AINEEZ T » XA - IRZEBEXRERGH - Eiiie i@i&i%#ﬁfﬁﬁ%xﬁi&ﬁ ]
ARIREBHIA - FmBHEA » Iz L TIRARE -

Yam Wali Ho, member of Alliance of Revitalizing Economy and Livelihood observed, “Soon,
the vaccine passport will divide Hong Kong people into two categories, ‘vaccinated people’
and ‘non-vaccinated people’. Conflict between these two types of people may appear sharply
In the short term, because this measure makes the two distinctive from daily life. There needs
to be more mutual understanding between the two types of people, otherwise the society will
be like the separation between yellow and blue camps three years ago, and there will be
another tear between family members and friends. Remember that the government is
responsible for this policy, not the people around you. No matter what kind of people they are,
they have suffered great costs.”
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BRAER - | BROTEEANE RAHEAER
| EsREEAmaRA

HH H LH24H F4F3IGIESE 1H27H T30 T

A% PIEEEI BB RAHA R - WA L e R

SGEa e + e DL ERERAETR
SEIDREIEFIN 4,982

B fEEE=R 5.6%

il v OSWE (KT » EI5TEEERIE+-1%

1EE1) BURFSES AR AR 208 A\ CIEEI RIS ~ BT (5

IR TT A REERE ) REEEEEN S a8 2) B HEE TRIBUSIREHE

KBCERE T > DL KA E IS ) (FHEEE -
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HErEA HEY ¢ 24-27/1/2022

B : QL R RRBEB(LIREEAEUT I T A IEZE?

SRR BRZE KIERER bl LY LIS

(n=4,976) (n=4,977) (n=4,975) (n=4,962) (n=4,964)
84% 82% 77% 59% 51%
G 10% 11% 15% 24% 29%

ARIE REER 6% 7% 7% 17% 20%
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=EESEE HEY ¢ 24-27/1/2022
M © Q2R /B CE S A EERERE ?
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BE JT5E/IN 15% }
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S EET 29

T PHEEESEAEEERENER - DUrRESTREE(ERAL 2 34~ 57 > FXRHERAFEEE -
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=R HHE 1 24-27/1/2022

I ¢ Q3 REd Rk B RIZEEREAWARE ? FEEREN/NHEZEEF -

| -

(n=4,881) (n=4,869) (n=4,843) (n=4,783)

%j%fﬁ/ﬁﬁﬁ:%ﬁ 50% 23% 17% 10%

SRz O RE Y ive = 31% 47% 20% 3%
FEREYANC] 8% 22% 44% 25%

SE R, SRS 11% 8% 20% 62%

ERUEASPNES
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s HER : 24-27/1/2022
HE © Q3 RS RIEEBLMEERAKER ? FEEE K/ NEE2EHE -

m S EBURF e El B S Bl B B ERBEIHVITSE B mAEIRAE] FEAR FEEFRISEN AR

g =703 (OIS 8% 62%
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SodTea e HEH : 24-27/1/2022
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/D2$15,000 $15,000 - $29,999 | $30,000 - $59,999 | $60,000E,A_E
(n=416) (N=904) (n=1,659) (n=1,616)

REJIK 5% 2% 6% 9%
E— 14% 16% 29% 29%
QA B RECAHZ
REESET R AR REJJ/IN 81% 80% 62% 58%
1k ?
ARE AR <1% 3% 3% 3%
EEE 1.7 1.8 2.2 2.2
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(n=415) (N=906) (n=1,657) (n=1,615)
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